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What | can do after installation:

e Basic concepts
e Create new Size Chart

e Attach a table to product category

Basic concepts
Default dimension (Stores -> Configuration -> Averun -> Size Chart). Choose default dimension - cm or inch. All sizes on user end will be showed in selected
dimension by default. User can changed this value for your own session.

Category of sizes (Content -> Size Chart -> Category). Manage existing categories like Men, Girl, Boy, Baby, Body, Maternity or create new.

Dimension (Content -> Size Chart -> Dimension). There are two types: dimensions and regions. There are columns for chart size. Dimension will be used for
show customer size such as Neck, Waist, Chest etc. Involved in determining the size of the user. Region is static text information such as XS, M, XL etc.
Manage existing or add your own dimensions.

Type (Content -> Size Chart -> Type). Some grouped your products by type such as Top, Bottom, Dress, Swim, Suit, Outerwear, Shoes and Accessory. Manage
existing or add your own types.

Create New Size Chart
Go to Content -> Size Chart -> Chart and click Add New Chart. Fill all required fields. On next images can see what customer see on user end.
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WOMEN TOPS 1

24 28

26 30

28 32

30 34

32 36

34 38

4 36 40
38 42

40 44

Your dimensions: 42 46
Bust 93 44 48
46 50

Waist 72 48 52

o inch Your sizeisS-M

sizes may vary by manufacturer,

32
34
36
38
40
42
44
46
48
50
52
54
56

User End

26
28
30
32
34
36

50

1

0
2
4
6
8
10
12
14
16
18
20

24

2 Germany France Italy Spain )apan Australia Bust Waist US  US(numeric size)

77.5
80
82.5
85
87.5
90

95.5
99
103
106.5
110.5
114

585 X0 000 0
61 XXS 00 2
635 XS 0 4
66 XS 2 6
685 S 4 ]
7 “ 6 10
73.5 n 8 12
76 M 10 14
80 L 12 16
84 L 14 18
875 XL 16 20
915 XL 18 2
94 XAL 20 24

All conversions are approximate. Fits may vary by style or personal preference 3
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Attach a table to product

Go to Products -> Catalog and select product. Go to main tab and choose attribute Chart:

Tax Class
[website]

Quantity
[global]
Stock Status

[global]

Weight

[global]

Visibility

[store view]

Categories
[global]

Set Product as New From
[website]

Country of Manufacture
[website]

Color
[global]

Size Chart
[global]

‘ Taxable Goods ‘ - ‘

E |

Advanced Inventory

‘ In Stock ‘ v ‘

Select... -
Women Tops

Men Tops

Girl Tops

Women Bottoms

Men Bottoms

Girl Bottoms

Boy Bottoms

Women Dresses

Men Suit

Girl Dresses

Women Swim

Girl Swim

Women Quterwear

Men Outerwear

Girl Outerwear

Boy Outerwear

Women Shoes

Men Shoes -

This item has weight ‘ - ‘

1

Boy Tops ‘ A

Product edit page
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Attach a table to product category

Go to Products -> Categories and select category. Go to tab Content and choose attribute Chart:

Category Name * ‘ Size Chart

[store view]

Content ~# Select... &
Women Tops

Men Tops
Category Image Girl Tops
[store view] Bo}f Tops
Women Bottoms
Description Men Bottoms
[store view] Girl Bottoms
Boy Bottoms
Women Dresses
Men Suit
Girl Dresses
Women Swim
Girl Swim
Women Quterwear
Men Quterwear
Girl Quterwear
Add cMs Block Boy Outerwear |-
[store view] Women Shoes
Men Shoes -

— i—
m— 3— | HTML
— 35—

~ Font Size -|ﬁ-a‘£v| =

=TT

Size chart Women Tops a

Category edit page
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How to show Size chart on our website?

To product page:

By default Size chart will be show on the product page. To view table in the popup need to click on the size button.

O Luma

Women Men Gear Size Chart

2

Home » Breathe-Easy Tank

E

IT‘" by

e

=

Search entire store here...

Breathe-Easy Tank

Lo 8.8 2 Reviews Add Your Review

$34.00 s w109

=

Your size is L

Size
XS s M L XL

Color

Add to Cart
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To CMS page:

You can insert Size Chart to custom place on the website in two variants: to custom CMS page from backend or in custom place via layout (*.xml file) and
template (*.phtml file). See below how you can do it.

Please note this part only for developers.

1 Insert to content field in cms page block {{block class="Averun\SizeChart\Block\Frontend\Product\View" chart_id="5"}}, like this

Home page < Back Delete Page Reset Save and Continue Edit

Enable Page @ ) ves

Page Title * | Home page
Content 7~ ®=

Content Heading Home Page

Show / Hide Editor

CONTENT
<p>CMS homepage content gges here </p>

|<p>{{b|ock class="Averun\SizeChart\Block\Frontend\Product\View" chart_id="2"}}</p>

Search Engine Optimisation ®

Page in Websites ©
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Do you need support?

Would like to report a bug, request a new feature or simply ask a question? Feel free to email us at support@averun.com.
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